



CITY OF URBANA COUNCIL'S COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

NOTICE OF MEETING

- DATE: Monday, July 11, 2005
- **TIME:** 7:30 p.m.
- LOCATION: Urbana City Council Chambers 400 S. Vine Street, Urbana, IL

AGENDA

Chair: Brandon Bowersox, Ward 4

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Additions to the Agenda and Staff Report
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Previous Meeting
- 4. Public Input
- 5. Ordinance No. 2005-07-089: An Ordinance Revising the Annual Budget Ordinance (Fire Rescue Truck & Trailer) [FIN/UFD]
- 6. Discussion: City Streetlights (700-800 Block of South Webber) [Roberts]
- 7. Ordinance No. 2005-07-088: An Ordinance Amending Schedule J of Section 23-183 of the Urbana Local Traffic Code Prohibiting Parking at All Times on Certain Streets (Stone Creek Boulevard) [PW]
- 8. **Resolution No. 2005-07-011R:** A Resolution of Support for Application for Illinois Transportation Enhancement Funds by the City of Urbana (High Cross Road Bike Path) [PW]
- 9. Ordinance No. 2005-07-111: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Agreement for Use of Right-Of-Way (Maple Street from University Avenue to Park Street) [PW/LEG]
- 10. Ordinance No. 2005-07-109: An Ordinance Vacating a Portion of Park Street and Maple Street [PW/LEG]
- 11. Ordinance No. 2005-07-110: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of An Agreement for Promotion and Marketing Services (Urbana Business Association, FY 2005-2006) [CA0]
- 12. Ordinance No. 2005-07-091: An Ordinance Annexing Certain Territory to the City of Urbana (3003 East Windsor Road / Dr. Gary Brummet d/b/a A & E Animal Hospital) [CDS]

City of Urbana Committee Of The Whole Agenda: July 11, 2005 Page 2 of 3

13. Community Development Commission Items: [CDS]

- a. Ordinance No. 2005-07-097: An Ordinance Authorizing the Extension of a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Historic East Urbana Neighborhood Association [HEUNA], Project No. 0405-01)
- b. Ordinance No. 2005-07-098: An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Champaign County Regional Planning Commission, Court Diversion Services, Project No. 0506-CSSP-01)
- c. Ordinance No. 2005-07-099: An Ordinance approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Champaign County Regional Planning Commission, Senior Services, Project No. 0506-CSSP-02)
- d. Ordinance No. 2005-07-100: An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Community Health Improvement Center, Frances Nelson Satellite Project No. 0506-CSSP-03)
- e. Ordinance No. 2005-07-101: An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Crisis Nursery of Champaign County, Project No. 0506-CSSP-04)
- f. Ordinance No. 2005-07-102: An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Mental Health Center of Champaign County Homeless Youth Program, Project No. 0506-CSSP-05)
- g. Ordinance No. 2005-07-103: An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Champaign County Regional Planning Commission, HMIS, Project No. 0506-AAP-01)
- h. Ordinance No. 2005-07-104: An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Community Health Improvement Center, Frances Nelson Satellite, Project No. 0506-AAP-02)
- i. Ordinance No. 2005-07-105: An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Partnership Accounts for Individual Development, Project No. 0506-AAP-03)
- j. Ordinance No. 2005-07-106: An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (United Citizens and Neighbors, Project No. 0506-NOG-01)
- k. Ordinance No. 2005-07-107: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of An Urbana HOME Consortium Community Housing

City of Urbana Committee Of The Whole Agenda: July 11, 2005 Page 3 of 3

Development Organization Agreement (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana, CHDO Operating FY 2005-2006)

- 1. Ordinance No. 2005-07-108: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of An Urbana HOME Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Urban League Development Corporation of Champaign County, CHDO Operating FY 2005-2006)
- 14. Mayoral Appointments and Re-Appointments: [MAYOR]

Appointments

- a. Community Development Commission: Jerry Moreland
- b. Free Library Board: Jane Williams
- c. Plan Commission: Benjamin Grosser; James G. Ward
- d. Tree Commission: Barbara Anderson
- e. City Attorney: Daniel Blondin

Re-Appointments

- f. Community Development Commission: Joanna Shisler
- g. Human Relations Commission: Ivon Ridgeway
- h. Plan Commission: Randy Kangas
- i. Property Maintenance Code Board of Appeals: Thomas Welch
- j. Tree Commission: Jeffrey Dawson; Lawrence Hanks
- k. Zoning Board of Appeals: Harvey Welch; Paul Armstrong
- 15. Discussion of Council Rules Ordinances: [LEG]
 - a. Ordinance No. 2005-07-092: An Ordinance Amending Section 2-24 of the Urbana City Code (Composition)
 - b. Ordinance No. 2005-07-093: An Ordinance Amending Section 2-25 of the Urbana City Code (Meetings)
 - c. Ordinance No. 2005-07-094: An Ordinance Amending Section 2-27 of the Urbana City Code (Rules for Deliberations)
 - d. Ordinance No. 2005-07-095: An Ordinance Amending Section 2-30 of the Urbana City Code (Voting Procedures)

16. ADJOURNMENT